EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTsl
"XTTB" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision YMyMUin anrnnmw
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 30.06.2020
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Xo'jaobod texnologik transport boshgarmasi”

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "XTTB" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: XTTB
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: AHzunxaHckas obnacTb, Fopoackme nocenku
BynakbawmnHckoro paoHa, n.AHANXaH, yn. TUHYIKK,
aom 1
Postal address: AnzunxaHckas obnacTb, Fopoackme nocenkm
BynakbawmnHckoro paioHa, n.AHANXaH, yn. TUHYAKK,
aom 1
E-mail address: ozneftigaz@yandex.ru (mailto:ozneftigaz@yandex.ru)
Official Website: www.xutt.uz (https://www.xutt.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero "Mpom Ctpon BaHk" r. AHgnxaH
HaHka:
Current account: 20210000500280704001
MFI: 75

4 PETMCTPALUUNOHHbLIE " UODEHTUD®UKALNOHHBIE HOMEPA



NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM 640
opraHom:

NMPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHom 201720467
rocynapCTBEHHOW Hanorosom
cnyx6sl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHamm rocynapcTBeHHON

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144

OKTO: 137638
OKOHX: 51121
COATO: 1703210550

Mokasarenu pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,2

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,4
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,1
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 2,0

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHBIX (POHA0B 2,0

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 2,0
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 0

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 0
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 0

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 0
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0



On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

0

MUmelowasicst 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate A0OX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

0

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaresbHOro coBeTa, pesuauounoﬁ KoMuccun mnm
UCMNOJNIHNTENbHOI O opraHa

para para d.N.0.

NPUVHATUSA BCTYMNNIEHNS

peweHuns K

00643aHHOCTSM

28.06.2019  08.07.2019 Akbapos
ConunxoH
Caunpaxmenosuy

28.06.2019  08.07.2019 MyxTopoB
XaBnoH
KamonnonouH
yrnm

28.06.2019  08.07.2019  [aBpoHoBa
XXaHoH

AbLypaxMoHOBHa

JonxHocTb

Bowkapys
pavcu

Bouwkapys
pavcu
ypuH60ocapm

Bow
Xncobum

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH) /

I'IpVIHFIBLIJVIVI BblBEOEH N3

peleHne

YMyMmuin
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nnrmnmu
Kapopu

YMymunia
nAnrmnmu
Kapopu

coctasa
(yBoneH,
ncreyeHne
cpoka
NOMHOMOYUIA)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)



28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

Xab66opos
Hypanu
Kyummosuny

CoHpaunboes
BypxoH
Bepaonbaesny

PymsaHues Aptem
KoHcTaHTUHOBMY

Tyxtaes Kobun
Myxamaonesuny

Akbapos Botup
TanatoBuy

Akmanos Toxup
CobupoBsuy

AHopmeToOBa
Dunxymop

AsnmoB Xypwmg,
Pawwnposuny

Yopues Vicmonn
OLWOHKYNOBMY

Anumyxamenos
A3n3 XycaHoBunY

AbpnyBanuesa
3apuHa
CanunxoHoBHa

Abnynnaes
Tumyp
PycnaHoBuy

TagTUL
KoMumcecumsicu
ab3ocu

Ta T
Komuceusicu
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KOMuMccusacu
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

YMymunia
nnrnnmu
Kapopu

YMymunia
nnrmnnw
Kapopu

YMyMmuin
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nanrnnmu
Kapopu

YMymunin
nurnnuw
Kapopu

YMymui
nmrmnmu
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nnrnnmw
Kapopu

YMymuin
nurnnuw
Kapopu

YMymunia
nnrnnmu
Kapopu

YMymunia
nnrmnnw
Kapopu

YMyMmuin
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nnrnnmu
Kapopu

N3b6paH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HayeH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N3b6paH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)



9

10

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

Tynaes Baxtuep
Jdunmyponosuy

Magakumos
["aipaTt>XoH
["'ynoM>XOoHOBMY

Mmécos Exy6xoH
dprawesuny

AHopmeToOBa
Ounxymop
WpuckynosHa

MapmoHoB
MyxunanH
JaspoHoBuy

Axmapxonxaes
annop
WapadyxaHoBny

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

YMymunia
nnrnnmu
Kapopu

YMymunia
nnrmnnw
Kapopu

YMyMmuin
nAnrnnmw
Kapopu

Ymymunia
nanrnnmu
Kapopu

YMymunin
nurnnuw
Kapopu

YMymui
nmrmnmu
Kapopu

BblBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

OcHOBHble CBe,eHUS O AOMNMOMHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsercs,
€Cnv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCYLLEeCTBAANCS BbiNYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBLNIA PeLeHne O BbiMycKe

[ata 1 HoMep rocyaapcTBEHHOM perucTpaumm

KonuuectBo LeHHbIX Bymar (wT.) n 06bem
Bbinycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelleHns LieHHbIx Bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus

Jarta Hayana

JlaTta okoHYaHus

Information on the important facts for the year
HaunmeHoBaHune Ne [arta HacTynneHus
CylLeCTBEHHOro gpakrta CYILECTBEHHOIrO  CYLECTBEHHOro

dhakTa dakTa

Data ny6nvkaumm
CyLWeCTBEHHOro
hakTa
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PelweHuns, NPpUHATbIE BbICWNM
opraHoM ynpasneHus
3MUTEHTa

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

PewweHus, NpMHATbIE BbICIIMM
OpraHoMm ynpasneHus
aMuTEeHTa

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX L

MNameHeHne B cocTaBe
NCMNOJSIHATENBHOro opraHa

3meHeHre B cocTase
PEBU3NOHHON KOMMCCUM

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogatenbHOro coeeTa

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

25

36

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)

(020-021)

09.02.2019

26.02.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

28.06.2019

Balance sheet

15.02.2019

26.02.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

Kog cTp. Ha Hayano
OTYETHOro
nepuona

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets

000

010 9793298.00

011 5110708.00

012 4682590.00

000

020

021

022

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

9734433.00

5732142.00

4002291.00



Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)

Deferred expenses (3200)

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

5615.00

5615.00

4688205.00

178573.00

178573.00

41490.00

5615.00

5615.00

4007906.00

150626.00

150626.00

21688.00



Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)

Other current assets (5900)

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

1662358.00

83210.00

1256053.00

1420013.00

10064.00

143293.00

230.00

5548.00

5390.00

5390.00

2876238.00

35743.00

2557715.00

2665509.00

5110.00

153284.00

237.00

16355.00

247771.00

7570.00

240201.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 140 390 1887811.00
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 6576016.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 640948.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 2590036.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 809157.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 657679.00
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 4697820.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 22720.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

3296323.00

7304229.00

1281896.00

2588894.00

372038.00

657679.00

4900507.00



Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

22720.00

1855476.00 2403722.00
1729637.00 2381003.00
28464.00 5172.00
1335559.00 805573.00
1371962.00 1237165.00
22433.00 96803.00
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Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

60487.00

183752.00

125839.00

62539.00

1878196.00

6576016.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kog
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030
sales of production (goods,

works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell 050

3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMNA

nepvon Npoworo roga

LoXo4bl
(npwbbinb)

7562732.00

1104051.00

409156.00

447030.00

22719.00

185677.00

2403722.00

7304229.00

3a oT4YeTHbIn NnepuoL,

pacxonpbl
(y6bITKM)

6458681.00

2566037.00

LOX0 bl
(NpwbbINnb)

pacxogpl
(ybbITKN)

9044444.00

5307721.00

3736723.00

3808987.00



Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

654897.00
1911140.00
1625763.00
163777.00
97.00
97.00
38188.00
38188.00

565648.00
3243339.00
430604.00
358340.00
168.00
167.00
15811.00
15811.00
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Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the

reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HanmeHoBaHne [Harta

ayaonTopCKom Bbloayu
opraHusauuu NULEH3MN
"PROFI 2019-04-02
AUDIT" MYX

220 125686.00 342697.00

230

240 125686.00 342697.00

250

260 26188.00 90209.00
270 99498.00 252488.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus
NVLEH3NYBaK NI0YeHNBbIAAYN ayanTopckaymmTopa ayanTopCcKOoro
ayanTOPCKOro 3aKMOYEHURAYANTOPOB), 3aKMOYEHUS
3aKoYeHns NpOBOAMBLIENO
npoBepKy
761 Nxobuin  2020-05-25 10 Mapasunkos 3arpy3uTtsb (htt
M.M openinfo.uz/me
audit_conclusic
D0%A2%D0%
D1%88%D0%l
D0%B8_%D09
B0%D1%83%l
B4%D0%B8%!
82_E5VGsMV.

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYeTHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

AkbapoB ConmxoH
Caunpaxmanosmy

MecToHaxoxneHve OcHoBaHue, rno Jara
(MecToXuTenbcTBeo) KOTOPOMY OHWU (hacTynneHus
(rocynapcTso, obnacTb, npusHakoTcs OCHOBaHus (-
ropog, panoH) agpOUIMPOBaHHLIMA NIA)

nuuamm

175505, 061.AHANXaH, Bowkapys pancu 2017-06-29
yn.Kartaron, Ne1



JaBpoHoBa XaHOHXOH

AbaypaxMoHOBHa

MaTtmycaes ["opypxoH

EtMuwbaesuny

Tyxtaes Kobun
Myxamaanesuy

Akbapos botup TanatoBumy

Akmanos Toxup
CobupoBuy

AHopMeToBa unxymop

MpuckynosHa

AsumoB Xypumg
Pawwnnosuny

Yopues Vicmounn
OWOHKYNOBNY

Anumyxamenos A3n3
XycaHoBWY

AbaysanveBa 3apvHa

CanunxoHoBHa

Abaynnaes Tumyp
PycnaHosuny

Y3HedTraskasnbumkapui

AK

175505, o6n. AHOMXaH,

yn.Kartaron, Ne1

175505, 06n.AHOMXaH,

yn.Karrtaron, Ne1

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, N269

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, N269

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, N269

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, Ne69

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, Ne69

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, Ne69

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, Ne69

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, N269

r.TawkeHT

700084, r.TawkeHT,

yn.A.Tumypa, N269

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2936

Hara: 28.04.2024

Bowkapys opraHm
ab3ocy

Bolwkapys opraHu
ab3ocu

KysaTys keHrawu
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawu
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrawm
ab3ocy

KysaTtyB keHrawm
ab3ocy

KysaTys keHrawu
ab3ocu

KysaTys keHrawmu
ab3ocu

XaMnatHuHr 36
pouns akunanopu

2017-06-29

2017-06-29

2019-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2019-06-28

2018-07-02

2016-06-28



